

## **AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT**

Date:	Apr 02 202	2
Referen	ce: AYA-0	08000
Creator's Name:		25m42
Creation Title: Awa		Awa
Themed Set Title:		Keepers of the Flame

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
  - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
  - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
  - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
  - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
  - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.

LH



# **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Lukas Hoppe		
Signature:	Luk Hop	Date:	Mar 31 2022
unconditionally inst	represent as listed abo	o list the abovemove, for auction at	entioned creation, on behalf o
The Agent Authori	zed Representative: Ish	nant Ayadassen	
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, ST	E 1200, Sheridan, V	Wyoming, 82801
Signature:	Book	Company Stam	TRADES
Date:	Apr 02 2022		

LH



# **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Crea	tor Ide	enti	ficat	on D	etails	<b>i</b>											
Date:	Apr 02 2022																
Name:	Luka	Lukas					Surname: Hoppe				Норре						
Referen	ice: A	YA-0	00080						С	oun	try:		Austria				
Artist W	Veb Lin	ık:	https	://www.	.instaç	gram.c	om/25	im42/	pi .								
Contact	t Numl	oer:	+43	865042	5852				Em	ail:	25r	m4	12luk@gmail.d	com			
2. Artw	ork In	fori	mati	on													
Title:	Awa																
Туре:	Digita	l On	nly [	<b>D</b> i	gital	and I	Physic	cal		Pleas	se tic	k ı	where appropri	ate			
Catego	ry: Ar	ncien	nt Sci-	ſ													
Theme	d Set T	itle:	Ke	epers o	f the f	lame											
Year of	Comp	letic	on:	2022													
Mediun	n: Ho	oudin	ni, Zbr	ush, Re	∍dshifl	, Cine	ma 4d										
Dimens	ions:	432	20 x 5	100 px													
Descrip	tion:	Wat	ter sp	Charac eaks to nosphe	her s			ng thi	ng th	at im	print	ts	condensation	to eva	aporati	ion adapts	

LH



## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2	Artwork	Information	(continued)
۷.	AI LWOIK	IIII OI III a LIOII	(Continued)

A .' . C		1 . 4	e sellereze un		conservate Pari	•	4000 - 100000000000000000000000000000000	n com a samilia con esta e com esta e 100	0.0000000
Artist Statement -	A	detailed stor	/ anou	rtne	work	tor	viewers	understandi	na
/ II tist statement	, ,	actuned stor	about	r ciic	AAOIIC	101	VICTVCI 3	unacistanan	119.

reator felt like omething new le marshaled i	ed on the elements there was a missing to those needs of he nto designing resemere all different, he	piece and felt li uman beings/livi nblance between	ke bringing abouing things: The footnessele the second in	ut the togetherness ifth element. et decided to bring	about the fact that

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):

https://www.instagram.com/25m42/





## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Lukas Hoppe					
Signature:	Date: Mar 31 2022					
	Luk Hope					
Creator's Agent C	Company Name: Aya Trades LLC					
The Agent Authorized Representative: Ishant Ayadassen						
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE 1200, Sheridan, Wyoming, 82801					
Signature:	Company Stamp:					
	THE SEAL POOR					
	4 10 MING					

LH

Date:

Apr 02 2022







